PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jonas Hermansson	01/08/2008	
Anders Johnsson	01/09/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Car Corporation	
Street Address:	S-405 31	
City:	Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

F	Property Type	Number
Application	Number:	12339415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141 Email: gardner@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81185079

Katherine D. Gardner

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment, inventors to VCC#page1.tif source=Assignment, inventors to VCC#page2.tif

PATENT

500737222 **REEL: 022010 FRAME: 0279** docket no 81170746

Address of Assignor

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, ("Assignor") hereby declare that I have assigned, without any reserve, all rights accruing from an invention filed as a European Patent Application

On 21 December 2007

Under number 07150388.2

With the title "An engine system and a method for a regeneration of an exhaust gas treatment device in a such a system"

To:

Volvo Car Corporation, S-405 31 GOTEBORG, Sweden

including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent.

At the same time, I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention.

Place and date		e*3	
475128684	the	8/1	2908
Signature of Assignor Jonas Hermansson			
Typed name			
Diamantvägen 32, 437 32 LINDOME			

docket no 81170746

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, ("Assignor") hereby declare that I have assigned, without any reserve, all rights accruing from an invention filed as a European Patent Application

> On 21 December 2007 Under number 07150388.2

With the title "An engine system and a method for a regeneration of an exhaust gas treatment device in a such a system"

To:

Volvo Car Corporation, S-405 31 GOTEBORG, Sweden

including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent.

At the same time, I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention.

Place and date				a		
Gotherburg	the	9th	ort	Januar	2008	
				,	•	
Bolis Spren						
Signature of Assignor						
Anders Johnsson						
Typed name					 	
Lillatorpsgatan 11G, 416-55 GÖTEBORG	Fjällgatur	, 28	, 4	13/2	90126W	

Address of Assignor

instridraft assignment process 8-1 (2)

PATENT REEL: 022010 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 12/19/2008